
8.—7 36

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Ltem. 1904-6.

CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS. £ £

1
2

VOTE No. 28.
Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors
Expenses of Witnesses
Payment of Jurors under " The Juries Act, 1880 "

3.000
7,500
2,7509

Total—Vote No. 28 ... ia.2,13,250

"CORONERS ACT, 1867."

I
2

VOTE No. 29.
Pees and Expenses on Inquests ...
Payment of Jurors

3,000
1,500

Total—Vote No. 29 ... 4,500

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

I
2

9

4

5
6

7
S
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
10
17
18
19

VOTE No. 30.
Advertising, purchase of books, &c.
Allowance to J. Nugent Wood, late Stipendiary Magis-trate and Warden
Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late

John Allen, late Resident Magistrate, Picton
Compensation for destruction of eel-weirs in the PateaRiver
Compilation of M'aori history
Expenses of winding up companies under " CompaniesAct, 1901" ...
Expenses under Shorthand Eeporters Act
Expenses of Te Akau Royal Commission
Expenses of Commission under "The Maori LandClaims Adjustment and Laws Amendment Act, 1904"
Extra clerical assistance, copying, interpreting, &c.Fees to Patent Office Agents
Fidelity guarantee premiums
Fuel, light, water, and cleaning
Interest on£2,000, part purchase-money of Stewart Island
Law-costs in re Hawke's Bay Native cases
Native hostelries (to be refunded from Native Civil List)Native water-supply, Ohinemuri...
Payments to Printing Office for Patent Office Gazette ...Payment to Survey Department for lithographing, pre-paration of plans, &c.
Purchase of reports and treatises for Crown Law Office 'Purchase of fire-proof safes for Courts
Purchase of typewriters
Statutes Revision Commission
Subscriptions to telephone exchanges
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies

100

100

300

100
250

50
100
150

250
750

50
220

1,500
160
100

1,500
1,000

150

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

500
100
100
100

1,000
450
500
500

Total—Vote No. 30 10,080


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

