## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

			1904–5.	
	CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 28.	İ		
l	Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors	3,000		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Expenses of Witnesses Payment of Jurors under "The Juries Act, 1880"	7,500		
•)	I ayment of 5 drors under The Juries Act, 1880	2,750		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 28		13,250	
	"CORONERS ACT, 1867."			
	VOTE No. 29.			
1	Fees and Expenses on Inquests	3,000		
2	Payment of Jurors	1,500		
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 29		4,500	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
,	VOTE No. 30.			
$\frac{1}{2}$	Advertising, purchase of books, &c. Allowance to J. Nugent Wood, late Stipendiary Magis-	100		
_	trate and Warden	100		
3	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late			
4	John Allen, late Resident Magistrate, Picton Compensation for destruction of eel-weirs in the Patea	300		
	River	100		
5 6	Compilation of Maori history  Expenses of winding up companies under "Companies	250		
_	Act, 1901"	50		
$\frac{7}{8}$	Expenses under Shorthand Reporters Act Expenses of Te Akau Royal Commission	100		
9	Expenses of Commission under "The Maori Land	150		
14.	Claims Adjustment and Laws Amendment Act. 1904"	250		
10 11	Extra clerical assistance, copying, interpreting, &c Fees to Patent Office Agents	750		
12	Fidelity guarantee premiums	$\begin{bmatrix} 50 \\ 220 \end{bmatrix}$		
$13 \\ 14$	Fuel, light, water, and cleaning	1,500		
15	Interest on £2,000, part purchase-money of Stewart Island Law-costs in re Hawke's Bay Native cases	160		
16	Native hostelries (to be refunded from Native Civil List)	100 1, <b>50</b> 0		
$rac{17}{18}$	Native water-supply, Ohinemuri	1,000		
19	Payments to Printing Office for Patent Office Gazette Payment to Survey Department for lithographing, pre-	150		
90	paration of plans, &c.	500		
$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 21 \end{bmatrix}$	Purchase of reports and treatises for Crown Law Office Purchase of fire-proof safes for Courts	100		
22	Purchase of typewriters	100 100		
	Statutes Revision Commission	1,000		
23	Subscriptions to telephone exchanges	450		
$egin{array}{c c} 23 \ 24 \end{array}$	Travelling allowances and expenses	51111		
23 24 25 26	Travelling allowances and expenses Contingencies	500 500		